EASTERN KARBI ANGLONG COLLEGE Sarihajan, Karbi Anglong, Assam



Key Indicator

1.2 Academic Flexibility

Metric No. 1.2.1

Percentage of programs in which Choice Based Credit System (CBCS)/elective course system has been implemented (10)



ASSAM UNIVERSITY: SILCHAR NOTIFICATION

Subject: Implementation of TDC-CBCS Course Structure.

This is for information of all concerned that in pursuant to approval accorded by the Academic Council, Assam University in its 81st meeting held on 5th May, 2018 vide Resolution No.AC:81:05-18:28, TDC-Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) Regulations, 2018 will be effective from the Academic Session 2018-19. A copy of the said Regulation(s) has been uploaded in the Assam University website. Further, the syllabi of different subjects under CBCS course structure for Under Graduate Programme are also uploaded in the university website.

All concerned are requested to take note of the provisions made under TDC-CBCS Regulation(s), 2018 and take necessary measures for effective implementation of the same from the session 2018-19.

This issues with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor.

(Dr. Sanjib Bhattacharjee) Registrar

Dated: 21st May, 2018

No.AUK-203/2/2004

Copy to:

PS to VC for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.

2. PVC, AU Diphu Campus for information.

3. Principals of all Degree Colleges affiliated under Assam University for information and necessary action.

4. All Deans of Schools for information.

Chairman of all BUGS (all Heads of Department) for information.

6. Controller of Examinations for information and necessary action

7. Director, College Development Council for information and necessary action.

8. Director, Computer Centre for uploading the same in the university website.

Registrar

Eastern Karbi Anglong College Sarihajan Karbi Anglong



असम विश्वविद्यालय

(एक चेन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) सिलचर-788011 असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY

(A Central University) Silchar - 788011 Assam, India

TO WHOME IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Eastern Karbi Anglong College, Sarihajan, Karbi Anglong, Assam is affiliated to Assam University, Silchar, since 1998 and recognised by the University Grants Commission under 2(f) & 12(b). The following courses/subjects are taught in the said college as per approval.

SI. No	Name of the course(s) and duration	Affiliation		Period of validity
		Permanent	Temporary	for the year(s)
1.	Three-year BA Honours Course in English, Assamese, Political Science, Sociology, Education, Economics & History.	Permanent		2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
2.	Three-Year B.A. General Course in English, Alt. English, Assamese, Political Science, Sociology, Education, Economics & History	Permanent		2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022
3.	Three-Year B.Sc. Honours Course in Chemistry, Mathematics & Zoology.	Temporary		2021-2022
4.	Three –Year B.Sc. General Course in Chemistry, mathematics, Zoology, Physics & Botany.	Temporary		2021-2022

No. AUD/C-53/2021/767

TRUE COPY COPY NO SARIHA

Dr. Anil Ch. Das, Principal Eastern Karbi Anglong College Sarihajan Karbi Anglong (Jayanta Bhattacharjee) Director (i/c), CDC Assam University, Silchar 4th January, 2022